Circuit has held that a claim is deemed filed when it reaches the address listed on the claim notice, 

https://ecf.insd.uscourts.gov/doc1/07315082910?page=6

even when that address is an offsite mailroom, and not when it reaches the actual department that 

will handle the claim.  See U.S. v. Funds in the Amount of Three Hundred Fourteen Thousand 

Nine Hundred Dollars ($314,900.00), 2006 WL 794733, *2 (N.D. Ill. 2006).  Other district courts 

outside of this Circuit have agreed.  See, e.g., U.S. v. $34,796.49, more or less, 2015 WL 541521, 

*4 (S.D. Ala. 2015) (“a claim is ‘filed’ for § 983(a)(3)(A) purposes upon delivery to the designated